GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3235
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2010

UNHYGIENIC CONDITIONS IN CG VILLAGE
Thakur Shri Anurag Singh

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether participants/sports officials of various countries and made complaint unhygienic conditions of rooms in the
Commonwealth Games Village;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether there are reports that such unhygienic conditions were created in connivance that alternate arrangements for the stay of
sports persons could be made with them;

(d) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto; and

(e) the details of the steps taken by the Government for providing hygienic Commonwealth Games Village?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS (SHRIPRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL)

(@) & (b) Yes, Madam. The issues raised by various countries pertained to stained mattresses, dirty spaces and unhygienic living
conditions in some towers.

(c) No, Madam.
(d) Does not arise.

(e) A large number of additional cleaning staff with heavy duty equipment was inducted for cleaning and maintenance of the
apartments and open spaces in the Games Village.
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